pay an annual registration fee of one hundred seventy-five two hundred fifty dollars ($175.00), 36 

($250.00), except those who have a limited license to practice in a medical education and 37 

training program approved by the Board for the purpose of education or training shall pay a 38 

registration fee of one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00), ($125.00) and those who have a 39 

retired limited volunteer license pursuant to G.S. 90-12.1B shall pay an annual registration fee 40 

of twenty-five dollars ($25.00), and those who have or a limited volunteer license pursuant to 41 

G.S. 90-12.1A shall pay no annual registration fee.